PATENTS ONLY	-1998 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10078	ached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fred J. Brandon Michael S.L. Hollis	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	Internal Address: <u>gertify</u> this is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed tos
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: <u>Councissioner of Patents</u> <u>A Tradomurks</u> , Mashington, DoC. 20251. on
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Confirmatory License	City: WASHINGTON, D.C.
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [ ] Yes [ X ] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/912,970	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ]	Yes [X]No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: US ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY	> 1 <
Internal Address: <u>AMSRL-CS-CC-IP (Carolyn Bourget)</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	[ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 Powder Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Adelphi</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20783-1197</u>	<u>19-2201</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/05/1998 DNGUYEN 00000237 192201 08912970 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE FU UK
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paul S. Clohan Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 7-28-98
Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
	REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0273

Å

Imp	roved Drag Con	trol Module For R	ange Correction Of A
		allistic Projecti	
		d Michael S.L. Ho	
*Application Serial No.:			
*Date Oath Executed:	7/16/97	*Filing Date:	8/4/97
t (We), the undersigned virture of the circumstance	inventor(s), in consider s under which the abov	e-entitled invention was made	mment of the United States acquired by
and application for patent is application and any reissue 2. Agree to assign which the Government, wi application to be filed; pro- forsign country or fails to r in such forsign country shi in any patent which may is behalf of the Government 3. Agree to provid necessary to the prosecut	and all Letters Patent is or extension of said Le to the Government upo ithin eight months of the vided that if the Governy make such a determinat all remain in me (us), su assue on the invention in and/or furtherance of th e any further information ion of patent application	using thereon, and any contine tters Patent. If its request, title and interest if ling of the United States ap ment determines not to cause ion, within the said eight mon bject to a nonexclusive, irrevo such foreign country, includir e foreign policies of the Gove n within my (our) knowledge is a on the invention, the prosect	to Rico, in and to the sbove-entitled invention sation, continuation-in-part or division of said in the invention in those foreign countries is plication for patent, determines to cause an an application to be filed in any particular ths, all right, title and interest in the invention cable, royalty-free license to the Governmen ing the power to issue sublicenses for use in roment. and to execute any further documents cution and settlement of interferences and
recording of title to patent	10		R I
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	/(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
	IFirst normel IFirst normel ACG (Locality)	(Middle hitel)	iLast namej iLast namej GKD <u>MD</u> (State)
Duty Address:	(Locality)	() <u>ARE</u> ICOUNTY	
Duty Address:	(Locality)	() <u>ARE</u> ICOUNTY	OKN MD (State)
Duty Address: Date:/ <u>C</u> <u>Jack</u> State ofMA County ofH	(Locality) <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u>	C <u>AARF</u> ICountyJ Typed Name of Inventor	OKN MD (State)
Duty Address: Date:/ <u>C</u> <u>J</u>	(Locality) <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u>	C <u>AARF</u> ICountyJ Typed Name of Inventor	IST IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN THE TOP IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN THE TOP IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN
Duty Address: Date:/ <u>C</u> <u>J</u>	(Locality) <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u> <u>9</u>	C <u>AARF</u> ICountyJ Typed Name of Inventor	IST IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN THE TOP IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN THE TOP IN THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIPTION IN

(

(

ic

· · · · -

## PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0274

•

CON'T

Use this form with DA Forms 2873	R and 2874-R when additio	nal signature blocks are needed.
ASSIGNOR(S) OR LICENSOR(S) NAME(S)		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMB
Fred J. Brandon and Michael S.I	. Hollis	08/912,970 3. Filing Date
. TITLE OF INVENTION		8/4/97
Improved Drag Control Module fo	or Range Correctio	on of a Spin Stabilize
Ballistic Projectile		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	<u> </u>	toch
(First name)	(häiddie initial)	(Lest nome)
DUTY ADDRESS:		
plulas		
DATE SIGNED:	INVENTOR'S TYPED NA	ME: <u>Michael S.L. Hol</u>
· ·		•
STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
COUNTY OF HARFORD	) SS.	
	'	
On the above date MICHAEL S.L.		n to me to be the individual describe
executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared free act and deed.	i before me and acknowledg	ed to me that he executed the same
		$\sim$
(SEAL)	$\leq$	D w C/2
		(Signature of notary public)
		xpires on _ March 1, 1998
		Aprica (1)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:		
Prat name)	(Middle Initia	() (Last norme)
DUTY ADDRESS:		
DATE SIGNED:	INVENTOR'S TYPED N	AME:
•		•
STATE OF	) ) \$\$.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On the above date	know	wn to me to be the individual describ
executed the foregoing instrument duly appeare free act and deed.		
(SEAL)	······································	(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission e	xpires on

## PATENT REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0275